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CHARGES 

Police Officer Lorne Porter, Employee Number 29167, is charged with violating the
following rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police
Department, which were in full force and effect on the date of the alleged violations:

Rule 1:
	

Violation of any law or ordinance

Rule 2:
	 Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve

its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department

SPECIFICATIONS 

1. Police Officer Lorne Porter, Employee Number 29167, is charged with violating Rule 1,
"Violation of any law or ordinance," in the following instance:

Count I:	 On or about July 5, 2004, Police Officer Lome Porter wrote a
check in the amount of $2,000.000 to "Self" from a Chicago
Patrolmen's Federal Credit Union (CPFCU) checking account and
deposited the check into an account, at approximately 1:26 A.M.,
while at a Seaway National Bank ATM, located at or near 8652
South Lafayette, Chicago, Illinois, with the knowledge that the
CPFCU checking account had insufficient funds to support his
transaction, thereby violating Chapter 720 ILCS 5/17-1(B)(d), by
committing the act of Deceptive Practices.

Count II:	 On or about July 5, 2004, at approximately 1:27 A.M., while at a
Seaway National Bank ATM located at or near 8652 South
Lafayette, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lorne Porter withdrew
the amount of $400.00 from his Chicago Patrolmen's Federal
Credit Union (CPFCU) checking account, with the knowledge that
his CPFCU checking account had insufficient funds to support his
transaction, thereby violating Chapter 720 ILCS 5/16-1(a)(2), by
committing the act of Theft.

Count III:	 On or about July 6, 2004, at approximately 3:34 P.M., while at an
ATM located at or near 9434 South Halstead Street, Chicago,
Illinois, Police Officer Lome Porter withdrew the amount of
approximately $400.00 from his Chicago Patrolmen's Federal
Credit Union (CPFCU) checking account, with the knowledge that
his CPFCU checking account had insufficient funds to support his
transaction, thereby violating Chapter 720 ILCS 5116-1(a)(2), by
committing the act of Theft.



2. Police Officer Lorne Porter, Employee Number 29167, is charged with violating Rule 2,
"Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and
goals or brings discredit upon the Department," in the following instance:

Count I: On or about July 5, 2004, Police Officer Lorne Porter wrote a
check in the amount of $2,000.000 to "Self' from a Chicago
Patrolmen's Federal Credit Union (CPFCU) checking account and
deposited the check into an account, at approximately 1:26 A.M.,
while at a Seaway National Bank ATM, located at or near 8652
South Lafayette, Chicago, Illinois, with the knowledge that the
CPFCU checking account had insufficient funds to support his
transaction, thereby impeding the Department's efforts to achieve
its policy and goals and/or bring discredit upon the Department.

Count II: 	 On or about July 5, 2004, at approximately 1:27 A.M., while at a
Seaway National Bank ATM located at or near 8652 South
Lafayette, Chicago, Illinois, Police Officer Lorne Porter withdrew
the amount of $400.00 from his Chicago Patrolmen's Federal
Credit Union (CPFCU) checking account, with the knowledge that
his CPFCU checking account had insufficient funds to support his
transaction, thereby impeding the Department's efforts to achieve
its policy and goals and/or bringing discredit upon the Depar tment.

Count 	 On or about July 6, 2004, at approximately 3:34 P.M., while at an
ATM located at or near 9434 South Halstead Street, Chicago,
Illinois, Police Officer Lome Porter withdrew the amount of
approximately $400.00 from his Chicago Patrolmen's Federal
Credit Union (CPFCU) checking account, with the knowledge that
his CPFCU checking account had insufficient funds to support his
transaction, thereby impeding the Department's efforts to achieve
its policy and goals and/or bringing discredit upon the Department.
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Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that
Police Officer Lorne Porter, Employee Number 29167, be discharged from the Chicago Police
Department.

Philip J.
Superintendent of Police

APPROVED AS TO FORM:


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

